		About the said to the said to seems much			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECOF	07-14-199	38	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and T	OF COMMERCE rademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra			al documents or corporate	reof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10076286		receiving party(ies):		
FI. D.I.E. S.A.	i i	<u> </u>	Works C.V.		
	erna antico maniferentista			-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Street	Address: 1000	) Stanley Drive		
3.Nature of conveyance:	City: 1	New Britain	State: CT ZIP: 060	50	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change	of Nama				
☐ Other	Countr	y: Nether	clands		
Execution Date: November 10, 1997	Additional na	ime(s) & address(es	) attached?□ Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the executi	on date of the a	pplication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent		-0.003	The state of the s	
	5,207,1	.43 4,26 150 5,02	20,093 20,712		
	4,614,2	291 5 <b>,</b> 14	10,715		
	4,669,6 5,350,1		56,635		
Additiona	al numbers attached?	∕es XINo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		umber of applic involved:	ations and	9	
Name: Peter L. Costas	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41	1)\$_36	0.00	
Pepe & Hazard LLP	🛚 🖾 Encl	osed			
Goodwin Square					
Street Address: 225 Asylum Street 8. Deposit account number:			er:		
	03-33!	55		and the second s	
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP:	06103 (Attach	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	C			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document.	egoing information is true	and correct and	any attached copy is a tru	ue copy of the	
Peter L. Costas  Name of Person Signing	Signature	of prince	July 7, Date	1998	
07/10/1998 SSMITH 00000036 5207143	•	otal number of p	Date pages comprising cover sh	eet: 5	
<b>01 FC:581</b> OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detach this portio	n	and the little and the left and little and may may pay you and last one has been also also		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231					
VV	ashington, D.C. 20231	P/	TENT		

List of IP owned by HC and RIP

List of patents (HC)

" Attachment 1

Title Pneumatic fastener driving apparatus with an improved valve.	Country	Patent/Appl.	Filing date
	USA	5207143	4/5/1993
	Europe	92-114-760.9	28/8/1992
	Japan	4-245036	14/9/1992
Pneumatic fastener driving apparatus with a piston holding detent	USA	5181450	26/1/1993
	Japan	4-244781	14/9/1992
Reinforced magazine for guiding fasteners	USA	4614291	30/9/1986
Magazine for fasteners in coiled form	USA	4669648	2/6/1987
Screw driving device for screws connected by a screw connecting strip	Italy	1248627	2/10/ 1990
	Japan	280389/91	2/10/ 1991
Easy fastener jam removal tool	USA	5350103	27/9/1994
	Europe	94-110-839.1	13/7/1993
	Canada	2127851	13/7/1993
	Japan	HEISEI 6-183985	13/7/1994
Nail guiding member for a nail driving machine	USA	4260093	7/4/1981
Pneumatic powered fastener device	USA	5020712	4/6/1991
	Europe	882006638	7/4/1988
	Europe	931160576	5/10/ 1993
	Japan	1921354	7/4/1989
ARRIVA Systematics			
Method and apparatus for producing assemblies of headed fasteners	USA	5140715	25/8/1992
	Europe	92-114-408.5	24/8/1992
	Japan	4-224291	24/8/1992
Method and apparatus for producing assemblies of headed fasteners	USA	5456635	10/10/ 1995
	Europe	95-102081.7	15/2/1995
	Japan	6-20052	22/2/1995
	Canada	2142672	10/2/1995
List of patents (RIP) Title Fastener driving apparatus with improved pneumatic operation	Country	Patent/Appl.	Filing date
	Canada	2149698	18/5/1995

Pour copie certifiée conforme à l'original

Faul MASELIS, Notaire

a Schaerbeek.

REEL: 9297 FRAME 0476

## RMA\venn\ovk\stanlip

# ASSIGNMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

#### The undersigned

- 1. FI. D.I.E. S.A., a limited company under the laws of Luxembourg, with address: 231 Val Des Bons Malades, Kirchberg, Luxembourg, represented by Ann Luin Laime acting upon a written power of attorney, hereinafter referred to as "HC";
- 2. Mrs A. Pittini, born in Gemona, Italy, on September 24, 1928, residing at 6

  Via Parini, Monza, Milan, Italy, represented by fine Luisa Cacina acting upon a written power of attorney, hereinafter referred to as the "RIP Holder";
- 3. The Stanley Works C.V., a limited partnership under the laws of the Netherlands, with address: Stanley Drive 1000, New Britain, Connecticut, represented by the sole managing general partner: Jenncol Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, which corporation is represented by M. Hungheboek, acting upon a written power of attorney, hereinafter referred to as the "CV";

WHEREAS

The second of th

Paul MASELIS, Notaire

Schaerbeek. (

PATENT

REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0477

- HC and the RIP Holder are the owners of the registered intellectual property belonging to the business of manufacturing and selling stapling and nailing machines, and related nails and staples, parts and accessories, as set out in Attachment I, hereinafter referred to as the "IP";
- 2. On October 28, 1997 HC and The Stanley Works Inc., a corporation, with address: 1000 Stanley Drive, New Britain, Connecticut, U.S.A. entered into a collateral agreement, hereinafter the "Collateral Agreement", pursuant to which HC and the RIP Holder shall transfer the IP to The Stanley Works Inc. or its designee;
- 3. By letter, dated **Nov** 1997, The Stanley Works Inc. appointed the CV as its designee to acquire the IP;
- 4. HC and the RIP Holder wish to transfer the IP to the CV, and the CV wishes to accept the IP from HC and the RIP Holder;
- 5. The RIP Holder is fully known with the contents of the Collateral Agreement.

### NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

## Article 1 - Transfer

- 1. HC hereby transfers to the CV the IP registered in the name of HC, which the CV hereby accepts.
- 2. The RIP Holder hereby transfers to the CV the IP registered in the name of the RIP Holder, which the CV hereby accepts.
- 3. HC and the RIP Holder undertake to effect the legal transfer of the IP in compliance with the laws of the applicable jurisdictions where the IP are subject to. If necessary the parties to this agreement shall sign and execute any further kind of instruments, deeds or forms, necessary to confirm or ratify the transfer of the IP as contemplated herein.
  Pour copie certifies

contormo à l'asistis si

Paul MASELIS, Notaire

à Schaerbeek

PATENT

REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0478

### Article 2 - Registration

- 1. HC, the RIP Holder and the CV shall cause requisite registrations in the appropriate registers, in accordance with applicable statutory requirements.
- 2. HC and the RIP Holder grant irrevocable power of attorney to the CV on their behalf the transfer of the IP in the relevant registers and to do all and everything the CV might deem usefull or necessary to effectuate the transfer of the IP.

## Article 3. Purchase price

With respect to the purchase price, reference is made to the Collateral Agreement.

Out of the full amount of the purchase price for the IP an amount of ITL 250,000,000 shall be paid to the RIP Holder.

Pour copie certifiée conforme à l'original

Paul MASELIS, Notaire

## Article 3 - Contents Collateral Agreement

The parties to this agreement shall be bound by the terms of the Collateral

Agreement as if the Collateral Agreement was originally made between the parties

to this agreement.

FI.D.I.E. S.A.

represented by:

The Stanley Works C.V.

represented by:

Mrs A. Pittini

prepresented by F: 18

NOTAIRE - NOTARIS Square François Riga Square 37 BRUXELLES 1000 DRUSSEL

> @ (02) 215.14.03 (02) 215.14.81 FAX 32/27 215.53.97

The undersigned, Paul J. MASELIS, Notary public at Schaerbeek-

Brussels, hereby certifies that this

(there) is(are) the true signature (3) of J. MASELIS

Schoolbert Allo 187 BRUXELLES 1030 BRUSELLES 1030 B

(02) 215.14 03 (02) 215.14 81

REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 07/07/1998